i} ‘5_.__:"| I'”.-.H'JI |

..rl..l

il

“ul UL LELY

L T

—

RUSK’”__E 3800 Dr wrouses Rd. % Gronduigw, MO E“CJT-__—-_-_-_

e e

H2000 MQUNTING INSTRUCTIONS ON S3G
FOR_WALL SUPPLY APPLICATION AND ROOF TOP EXHAUST APPLICATION

{
FT:M} DWG. No. | DESCRIPTION | orr |
| |
[ ! [85-0205%8-008 | actuarom H20008 OR H2074A [T
T | | BALLJGINT: 5718 ] |
}'_ Sy | TIE ROD. N L = -
[ & ] ' TEX SCREW: Fi0-15 X 5/4° 1 owd | |
S 75-004354-C0E | CRANK a@M: : S0 el |
5] | CARRIAGE BOLT: 3/16=18 =1 1 /7 IG. T | |
3 | WHIZ-(CCK NUT. 5/16-18 I | |
8 | 71-021399-008 | MOUNTING BRACKET C
) | #10-32+1/7(G FX. A0, MACHINE SCREW | 3 |
10 | 71-021357-008 | MOUNTING BRACKET (FOR ACTUATOR) | T |
K | #10-32 Hex NUT T
12 | SHAFT: 172” DA + 5° (G (PUTD) Emsny|
13 | SET COLLAR: 1/2” BOSTON GEAR OR EQUAL| =
4 | TRUARC RING: E25 . T,
|15 | 78-020044-006 | BLADE GRACKET B
16 | 78-020045-008 | MULTI-SECTION CONECTING LINKAGE [l
17 | 78-020045-008 | §10-2¢ ¥ 1,7" G SeiF HRPING ISEREW | © ) |
NLETRT s |
SN |
PR |
= o M= - |
o SSemaa B 5 e — = '
o e S i L o e el =t h_‘:_: i
I/:I_: ——— I:__;l-:_'ll..—-r-""""_'i; :- .
= E= = G
T \i 1 .
T | A "I |
¥ i e
A &
'\‘. == -—
- e (e ,;::”f?{'m’ﬁ |
E i e I |
@Y o W = \\"\ { | :L
e L \ e i N ! | A
2 E D T X f J’-’ 3| o,
_hh"""h—-.—lv-. |

U N

NOTE: VERIFY THAT al[ PaRr ARE INCLUDED IN PARTS KIT.

0z0-4  ¥o/l0 4 L22-L t280-104-013 Ld30 130 NiAsnE-ed: FriZl l0-80-8YH



R

G F il = (] II'.-'L||

v 0 ol [

“|rusKin-

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:

| SCAEW MCUNTING SRACKET (172U J3) 10 ACT, UnUNTiNG BRACKET (ITEW J10) with (2] §10 1E¢ SCoEwS (TRd i)
2. SUCE 1/2° DA SHAFT (ITEW J17) THRY ONE BEARTNG ON MCUNTING  BRACKET,

3. SUDE CRANK AR (ITEW J5) anp 267 colLas (MEM J13) CNTD 1/77 Dl SHART
CN ACT. MCUNTING BRACKET (ITEM f10). momd MEWS SHOULD BE ™ GETWEEN WCUNTIMG BRACKET ASSEWRLED W STER J1.

4 PUSH 1/27 DL SHAFT THRY REMaNG QEARING,
3. INSTALL ACTUNTCR ONTD 1727 DA SHAFT, PLACE

(2] 225 TRUART RINGS (ITEW J14) ONTD THE BINS LoCATED ON ACT. WTT,

BRACXET (ITEM J10) TO RETAIN ACTLATCH PGHTEN ACTUATCR SET SCRE¥S T0 1/27 ol SharT Wiy, TOROUE FOR SET SCREWS

B 80 IN/LES wAx
5. INSIML 5/16 CARRAGE BOLT ANG WHIZ-LDCY NUT
BALL JOMT {ITEU J2) ONTC CHAMK ARM, TGHIEN LOCATMG APOSCY | 5487 FROU CENTER UNE OF 1/2° 54

T USE BLADE BRACKET [MEM 1S} AS ATEMPLATE, LOCAE THE BIADE GRACHET (N THE THWD SLAGE FROU 2OTTOR (HOTE
SRACKET FITS OVER THE DINPLES ON MIE SUADE: MARK AND GRILL (1) HTET QW HOLES
CRILL BLACE THAT 15 AQUACINT 70 FLE BLAGE JUST ORALLED.

3. MSTALL ACTUATOR BRACKETS W/ ACTUATCR ONTD LGWER RIGHT Hamp CORNES COF DANFER. SECURE O DaMeER W/ [3)
FI0-32 MaCNE SCIEWS W/ NITS (TS a2 x 1,

"0, ATTACH SLADE S9ACKET (T J 15) 1O BLAGE PREVOUSLY DEALED Wity (2) JI0-32 % 1/2° 15 SCREws AND LOCK NUTS
JTEMS J9 & 11]. UMITS MILL UGLLGN, CONNECT BLADE BRACKETS TOCETHES win LNKALE SRACKET [ITEU J1g) sNO (4)
}10 SELF DRILNG SoREwS (reu Ji o)

,ONSTALL BALL JOINT (ITEU J2) GNTQ BLASE SRAGKET (MEM fs).

12, ROTATE ACTUATCR CRANK ARM “0 SAPALZSL 10 CAMER, TGHTEN 514
SOTH BALL JOINTS AND TICHTEM ALl JOINTS,

13 COMNECT ELICTRICAL WIRING "0 SCTLATOS. WY WIRING MIST COUBLY Wiy ARBEICARLS NATGMAL ann

L CAMPER MCTUATOR ASSTUSL~ M) SWSUAE SRCRER DRERAMON

e

= - -

THE

HET 30LT SLICE 5/'A DA RGD LTEM f3) THRY
Lo CDOES,
1d: =t

o

Mfﬂ:_..ﬁ_.
‘QT

FLOW

FOQF TOP EXALST

FOR MULTI-SECTION UNITS

SET COLLAR SHOULD BF ACANST THE Brumwe

(ITEMS B & 7} ONTO CRANK ARW (ITEM §5) DO wgT MGHTEN. INSTALL 5/18
WFT,

HOTHE SLADE. UNITS wWIT A uinlion

0e0~d pl/E0 d 222-L

f
Wall SUPPLY

237203011

Ld20 #30 NIASNd 1044

rrell

10-80-4YH



